
WestConn (1-15-0, 0-9-0) -vs- Norwich (10-4-1, 6-2-0)
01/17/2026 at Northfield, Vermont

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/17/2026
Start: 04:10 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,222
Location: Northfield, Vermont
Officials: Referee: Jason LaGrow; Referee: Cody Sullivan; Linesman:
Ben Toussaint; Linesman: William Mann

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
WestConn 0 1 1 2
Norwich 3 2 3 8

WCN: Carver, Camden (1); Maiuri, Luca (1)
NOR: Ophoven, Zach (3); Benjamin, Niko (2); Cordeiro, Nick (1);
Bertrand, Cooper (1); Brazo, Jed (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WCN NOR
1st 00:14 NOR Benjamin, Niko D'Ancona, Frank, Fancy, Ocean EV, FG 0 1
1st 17:10 NOR Ophoven, Zach Thibodeau, Devon, Cordeiro, Nick PP 0 2

1st
19:13

.1 NOR Bertrand, Cooper Elliott, Colin, Stahlbaum, Boyd PP, GW 0 3
2nd 02:52 NOR Ophoven, Zach van Waterschoot, Ben, Cordeiro, Nick EV 0 4
2nd 09:00 WCN Maiuri, Luca Gonzalez, Victor SH 1 4
2nd 18:03 NOR Brazo, Jed Ophoven, Zach, Bertrand, Cooper EV 1 5
3rd 02:12 NOR Ophoven, Zach van Waterschoot, Ben, Cordeiro, Nick PP, HT 1 6
3rd 08:00 NOR Cordeiro, Nick van Waterschoot, Ben EV 1 7
3rd 13:08 NOR Benjamin, Niko Elliott, Colin, D'Ancona, Frank EV 1 8
3rd 14:13 WCN Carver, Camden Loerzel, Connor EV 2 8

WestConn Power Plays Norwich Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 15:09 17:09 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 15:53 17:53 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 19:27 20:00 00:33 2 0 --

04:33 2 1 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:38 17:10 01:32 2 0 PPG
1st 17:25 18:19 00:54 0 0 --
1st 18:32 19:14 00:42 1 0 PPG
2nd 00:19 00:32 00:13 0 0 --
2nd 07:17 09:17 02:00 3 1 --
2nd 18:03 02:12 04:09 9 0 PPG
3rd 00:20 02:12 01:52 0 0 --
3rd 02:12 03:03 00:51 2 0 --
3rd 02:12 11:52 09:40 9 2 PPG
3rd 09:52 17:54 08:02 4 2 PPG
3rd 15:54 19:21 03:27 1 1 --

33:22 31 6 5/11

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WCN Boiteau, Raphael-Noah 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 15:38 PP
1st WCN Rose, Francis 02:00 Slashing MINOR 17:25 PP
1st NOR Fancy, Ocean 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:19 PP
1st WCN Parker, Phil 02:00 Hooking MINOR 18:32 PP
2nd WCN Blais, Jordan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 07:17 PP
2nd NOR D'Ancona, Frank 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 15:09 PP
2nd NOR Cordeiro, Nick 02:00 Holding MINOR 15:53 PP
2nd WCN Graham, Jack 05:00 Charging MAJOR 18:03 PP
3rd WCN Blassingame, Tyler 02:00 Holding MINOR 00:20 PP
3rd WCN Fortier, Victor-Antoine 02:00 Hooking MINOR 09:52 PP
3rd WCN Parker, Phil 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 15:54 PP
3rd WCN Boiteau, Raphael-Noah 02:00 Kneeing MINOR 17:27 PP

3rd NOR Overbeeke, Dave 02:00 Holding MINOR
19:20

.9 PP



Individual
WestConn 2

Norwich 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Brusoe, Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
3 Peters, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Fortier, Victor-Antoine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
5 Donegan, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 2
6 Morran, Tony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 McElligott, Quentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Boiteau, Raphael-Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 1
9 Teehan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Alexander, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Carver, Camden 1 0 0 0 1 1 -1 4-11 - 0
12 Lundberg, Laurence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Rose, Francis 0 0 0 0 1 1 -3 - 1-2 0
14 Coady, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
16 Debueriis, Dante 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
17 Maiuri, Luca 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-2 - 0
18 Curri, Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Loerzel, Connor 0 1 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 2
20 Jebousek, Cyril 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Blassingame, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-11 1-2 1
22 McNulty, Scott 0 0 2 1 1 4 -3 0-3 - 0
23 Graham, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7-16 1-5 1
24 Gobel, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 1 -4 9-22 - 1
25 Hamilton, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Andreoni, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Gonzalez, Victor 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
29 Lane, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Dewachter, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Parker, Phil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 2-4 0
38 Blais, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
40 Mense, Steven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
41 Hedlund, Malte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 3 2 7 12 -16 30-69 9-21 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Gorinsky, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Foster, Nick 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
3 Hilfiker, Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Thibodeau, Devon 0 1 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
6 Harvey, Matt 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 - - 0
7 Cordeiro, Nick 1 3 1 0 3 4 3 - 1-2 1
9 Kudrna, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 D'Ancona, Frank 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 10-15 1-2 0
11 Heinrich, Hayden 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
12 Ophoven, Zach 3 1 1 1 3 5 3 - - 0
14 Bertrand, Cooper 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 - - 1
15 Larsson, Samuel 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
18 Fancy, Ocean 0 1 0 2 2 4 1 - 1-2 0
19 Overbeeke, Dave 0 0 1 2 1 4 -1 - 1-2 0
21 Kashul, Cory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Harroun, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Stahlbaum, Boyd 0 1 1 4 0 5 0 - - 0
24 van Waterschoot, Ben 0 3 2 2 2 6 2 15-19 - 0
26 Fagan, Cole 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 0-1 - 0
27 Sclisizzi, Owen 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 7-16 - 2



28 Schubert, Joe 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 4-15 - 1
29 Brazo, Jed 1 0 4 3 2 9 1 - - 0
33 Hains, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Molu, Sami 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Shuchart, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
73 Benjamin, Niko 2 0 1 0 1 2 2 - - 1
88 Walcarius, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Elliott, Colin 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 - - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 8 15 21 20 22 63 15 39-69 4-8 8

WestConn Goalkeeping Norwich Goalkeeping

WestConn Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Dewachter, Dylan L 60:00 8 0 18 18 19 55
29 Lane, Liam 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Hedlund, Malte 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 0 18 18 19 55

Norwich Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

88 Walcarius, Bryce W 48:00 1 0 3 1 1 5
1 Gorinsky, Jacob 12:00 1 0 0 0 5 5
33 Hains, Owen 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Molu, Sami 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 3 1 6 10

WestConn Faceoffs Norwich Faceoffs

# Player W L
24 Gobel, Tyler 9 13
21 Blassingame, Tyler 7 4
23 Graham, Jack 7 9
11 Carver, Camden 4 7
10 Alexander, Blake 1 0
37 Parker, Phil 1 1
38 Blais, Jordan 1 0
17 Maiuri, Luca 0 2
22 McNulty, Scott 0 3

Totals 30 39

# Player W L
24 van Waterschoot, Ben 15 4
10 D'Ancona, Frank 10 5
27 Sclisizzi, Owen 7 9
28 Schubert, Joe 4 11
91 Elliott, Colin 2 0
23 Stahlbaum, Boyd 1 0
26 Fagan, Cole 0 1

Totals 39 30



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Dewachter, Dylan at goalie for WCN.
0-0 [00:00] Walcarius, Bryce at goalie for NOR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
0-0 [00:10] Shot by NOR D'Ancona, Frank MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-0 [00:14] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean BLOCKED by Donegan, Matthew.

0-0

[00:14] GOAL by Norwich Benjamin, Niko (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by D'Ancona, Frank and Fancy, Ocean, On
ice for NOR: Benjamin, Niko; D'Ancona, Frank; Elliott, Colin; Harvey, Matt; Fancy, Ocean, On ice for WCN: Debueriis, Dante;
Gobel, Tyler; McNulty, Scott; Donegan, Matthew; Rose, Francis, goal number 1 for season.
WestConn 0, Norwich 1

0-1 [00:14] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.
0-1 [00:21] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.
0-1 [01:08] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [02:51] Shot by WCN McNulty, Scott MISSED, save Walcarius, Bryce.
0-1 [02:52] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
0-1 [03:09] Shot by NOR D'Ancona, Frank WIDE.
0-1 [03:27] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [03:39] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [04:31] Shot by NOR Harvey, Matt MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [04:32] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by WCN.
0-1 [04:49] Shot by NOR Harvey, Matt MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [04:49] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
0-1 [04:56] Shot by NOR Cordeiro, Nick MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [04:56] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [04:56] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
0-1 [05:38] Shot by NOR Bertrand, Cooper MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [05:39] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
0-1 [06:26] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
0-1 [07:52] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd WIDE.
0-1 [08:51] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
0-1 [09:14] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben WIDE.
0-1 [09:24] Shot by NOR Cordeiro, Nick BLOCKED by Brusoe, Martin.
0-1 [09:37] Shot by NOR Bertrand, Cooper BLOCKED by Boiteau, Raphael-Noah.
0-1 [09:53] Shot by NOR Thibodeau, Devon MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [10:52] Shot by WCN McNulty, Scott HIT PIPE.
0-1 [10:52] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.
0-1 [11:05] Timeout Media.
0-1 [11:05] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.
0-1 [11:13] Shot by NOR Schubert, Joe MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [12:08] Shot by NOR Foster, Nick MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [12:12] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Schubert, Joe won by NOR.
0-1 [12:13] Shot by NOR Thibodeau, Devon MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [12:17] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Schubert, Joe won by NOR.
0-1 [12:20] Shot by NOR Overbeeke, Dave MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [12:40] Shot by WCN Graham, Jack MISSED, save Walcarius, Bryce.
0-1 [12:50] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
0-1 [13:07] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by WCN.
0-1 [13:53] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [14:12] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [14:12] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
0-1 [14:22] Shot by WCN McNulty, Scott MISSED, save Walcarius, Bryce.
0-1 [14:22] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
0-1 [15:10] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-1 [15:10] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
0-1 [15:38] Penalty on Boiteau, Raphael-Noah WCN 2 minutes for Elbowing.
0-1 [15:38] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.

0-1
PP
NOR [15:38] Start power play for NOR.



0-1
PP
NOR [15:53] Shot by NOR D'Ancona, Frank MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

0-1
PP
NOR [15:54] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Elliott, Colin won by NOR.

0-1
PP
NOR [16:41] Shot by NOR Elliott, Colin BLOCKED by Graham, Jack.

0-1
PP
NOR

[17:10] GOAL by Norwich Ophoven, Zach (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Thibodeau, Devon and Cordeiro, Nick, On ice for NOR:
Ophoven, Zach; Foster, Nick; Thibodeau, Devon; Cordeiro, Nick; van Waterschoot, Ben, On ice for WCN: Donegan, Matthew;
Boiteau, Raphael-Noah; Alexander, Blake; Carver, Camden; Debueriis, Dante, goal number 4 for season.
WestConn 0, Norwich 2

0-2
PP
NOR [17:10] Boiteau, Raphael-Noah (WCN) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
NOR [17:10] End power play for NOR.

0-2 [17:10] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
0-2 [17:25] Penalty on Rose, Francis WCN 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-2
PP
NOR [17:25] Start power play for NOR.

0-2
PP
NOR [17:25] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by WCN.

0-2
PP
NOR [17:44] Shot by NOR Bertrand, Cooper WIDE.

0-2
PP
NOR [17:52] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean WIDE.

0-2
PP
NOR [18:12] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean BLOCKED by Blassingame, Tyler.

0-2
PP
NOR [18:19] Penalty on Fancy, Ocean NOR 2 minutes for Tripping.

0-2
PP
NOR [18:19] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.

0-2
PP
NOR [18:19] End power play for NOR.

0-2 [18:28] Shot by WCN Brusoe, Martin BLOCKED by Benjamin, Niko.
0-2 [18:32] Penalty on Parker, Phil WCN 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-2
PP
NOR [18:32] Start power play for NOR.

0-2
PP
NOR [18:32] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.

0-2
PP
NOR [19:10] Shot by NOR D'Ancona, Frank WIDE.

0-2
PP
NOR

[19:14] GOAL by Norwich Bertrand, Cooper (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Elliott, Colin and Stahlbaum,
Boyd, On ice for NOR: Bertrand, Cooper; Elliott, Colin; Benjamin, Niko; D'Ancona, Frank, On ice for WCN: Brusoe, Martin;
McElligott, Quentin; Gobel, Tyler, goal number 2 for season.
WestConn 0, Norwich 3

0-3
PP
NOR [19:14] Rose, Francis (WCN) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
NOR [19:14] End power play for NOR.

0-3 [19:14] Faceoff McNulty, Scott vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
0-3 [19:39] Shot by WCN Maiuri, Luca BLOCKED by Cordeiro, Nick.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
0-3 [00:19] Fancy, Ocean (NOR) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
NOR [00:19] Start power play for NOR.

0-3
PP
NOR [00:32] Parker, Phil (WCN) penalty complete.

0-3
PP
NOR [00:32] End power play for NOR.

0-3 [00:46] Shot by NOR Heinrich, Hayden MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-3 [01:15] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.
0-3 [01:40] Shot by NOR Sclisizzi, Owen BLOCKED by Fortier, Victor-Antoine.
0-3 [02:08] Shot by NOR Foster, Nick HIT PIPE.
0-3 [02:16] Shot by WCN McNulty, Scott MISSED, save Walcarius, Bryce.
0-3 [02:17] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.

0-3

[02:52] GOAL by Norwich Ophoven, Zach (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by van Waterschoot, Ben and Cordeiro, Nick, On ice for
NOR: Ophoven, Zach; van Waterschoot, Ben; Cordeiro, Nick; Harvey, Matt; Fancy, Ocean, On ice for WCN: Boiteau, Raphael-
Noah; Carver, Camden; Brusoe, Martin; Alexander, Blake; Loerzel, Connor, goal number 5 for season.



WestConn 0, Norwich 4
0-4 [02:52] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
0-4 [03:20] Shot by NOR Fagan, Cole MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-4 [03:20] Shot by NOR Fagan, Cole MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-4 [03:39] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Fagan, Cole won by WCN.
0-4 [04:47] Shot by NOR Elliott, Colin WIDE.
0-4 [05:06] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-4 [05:22] Shot by NOR Harvey, Matt MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-4 [06:49] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
0-4 [06:50] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by WCN.
0-4 [07:17] Penalty on Blais, Jordan WCN 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-4
PP
NOR [07:17] Start power play for NOR.

0-4
PP
NOR [07:17] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.

0-4
PP
NOR [07:27] Shot by NOR Foster, Nick MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

0-4
PP
NOR [07:30] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben WIDE.

0-4
PP
NOR [07:45] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

0-4
PP
NOR [08:10] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

0-4
PP
NOR

[09:00] GOAL by WestConn Maiuri, Luca (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Gonzalez, Victor and , , On ice for WCN: Maiuri, Luca;
Fortier, Victor-Antoine; Coady, Drew; Gonzalez, Victor, On ice for NOR: Harvey, Matt; Larsson, Samuel; D'Ancona, Frank;
Fancy, Ocean; Elliott, Colin, goal number 2 for season.
WestConn 1, Norwich 4

1-4
PP
NOR [09:00] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.

1-4
PP
NOR [09:17] Blais, Jordan (WCN) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
NOR [09:17] End power play for NOR.

1-4 [09:45] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.
1-4 [10:14] Shot by NOR Overbeeke, Dave MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-4 [10:14] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
1-4 [11:32] Shot by WCN Coady, Drew WIDE.
1-4 [11:43] Shot by WCN Fortier, Victor-Antoine BLOCKED by Elliott, Colin.
1-4 [11:53] Shot by WCN Carver, Camden WIDE.
1-4 [11:57] Faceoff McNulty, Scott vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
1-4 [12:15] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.
1-4 [12:23] Shot by WCN Donegan, Matthew WIDE.
1-4 [12:35] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-4 [12:35] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
1-4 [13:07] Shot by NOR Overbeeke, Dave MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-4 [13:07] Shot by NOR Schubert, Joe MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-4 [13:08] Faceoff Alexander, Blake vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by WCN.
1-4 [14:37] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-4 [14:53] Shot by NOR Elliott, Colin WIDE.
1-4 [15:09] Penalty on D'Ancona, Frank NOR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

1-4
PP
WCN [15:09] Start power play for WCN.

1-4
PP
WCN [15:09] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.

1-4
PP
WCN [15:53] Penalty on Cordeiro, Nick NOR 2 minutes for Holding.

1-4
PP
WCN [15:53] Start power play for WCN.

1-4
PP
WCN [15:53] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.

1-4
PP
WCN [16:03] Shot by WCN Fortier, Victor-Antoine BLOCKED by Sclisizzi, Owen.

1-4
PP
WCN [16:12] Shot by WCN Fortier, Victor-Antoine BLOCKED by Sclisizzi, Owen.

1-4
PP
WCN [16:58] Shot by WCN Rose, Francis WIDE.

1-4
PP
WCN [17:09] D'Ancona, Frank (NOR) penalty complete.



1-4
PP
WCN [17:09] End power play for WCN.

1-4 [17:39] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-4 [17:53] Cordeiro, Nick (NOR) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
WCN [17:53] End power play for WCN.

1-4

[18:03] GOAL by Norwich Brazo, Jed (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Ophoven, Zach and Bertrand, Cooper, On ice for NOR:
Brazo, Jed; Foster, Nick; Cordeiro, Nick; Ophoven, Zach; Bertrand, Cooper, On ice for WCN: Donegan, Matthew; Carver,
Camden; Coady, Drew; Maiuri, Luca; Gobel, Tyler, goal number 3 for season.
WestConn 1, Norwich 5

1-5 [18:03] Penalty on Graham, Jack WCN 5 minutes for Charging.
1-5 [18:03] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [18:03] Start power play for NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [18:51] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben BLOCKED by Donegan, Matthew.

1-5
PP
NOR [18:56] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [19:42] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [19:42] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Elliott, Colin won by NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [19:47] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean WIDE.

1-5
PP
NOR [19:55] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-5
PP
NOR [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

1-5
PP
NOR [00:00] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by WCN.

1-5
PP
NOR [00:06] Faceoff Maiuri, Luca vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [00:20] Penalty on Blassingame, Tyler WCN 2 minutes for Holding.

1-5
PP
NOR [00:20] Start power play for NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [00:20] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Stahlbaum, Boyd won by NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [00:43] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:21] Shot by NOR Elliott, Colin MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:27] Shot by NOR Elliott, Colin MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:37] Shot by NOR Stahlbaum, Boyd WIDE.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:43] Shot by NOR D'Ancona, Frank WIDE.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:43] Faceoff Parker, Phil vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:52] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:52] Shot by NOR Cordeiro, Nick MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-5
PP
NOR [01:52] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by WCN.

1-5
PP
NOR

[02:12] GOAL by Norwich Ophoven, Zach (POWER-PLAY, HAT TRICK), Assist by van Waterschoot, Ben and Cordeiro, Nick, On
ice for NOR: Ophoven, Zach; Thibodeau, Devon; Cordeiro, Nick; Foster, Nick; van Waterschoot, Ben, On ice for WCN: Brusoe,
Martin; Loerzel, Connor; Carver, Camden, goal number 6 for season.
WestConn 1, Norwich 6

1-6
PP
NOR [02:12] End power play for NOR.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:12] Start power play for NOR.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:12] Blassingame, Tyler (WCN) penalty complete.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:12] End power play for NOR.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:12] Start power play for NOR.



1-6
PP
NOR [02:12] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:16] Shot by NOR Sclisizzi, Owen MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:28] Faceoff Blais, Jordan vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:40] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed WIDE.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:48] Shot by NOR Heinrich, Hayden BLOCKED by Gonzalez, Victor.

1-6
PP
NOR [02:59] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-6
PP
NOR [03:03] Graham, Jack (WCN) penalty complete.

1-6
PP
NOR [03:03] End power play for NOR.

1-6 [03:30] Shot by NOR Schubert, Joe MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-6 [03:32] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-6 [03:39] Shot by NOR Overbeeke, Dave MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-6 [03:43] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
1-6 [03:54] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.
1-6 [04:09] Shot by NOR van Waterschoot, Ben MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-6 [04:09] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
1-6 [04:42] Shot by NOR Overbeeke, Dave BLOCKED by Loerzel, Connor.
1-6 [05:03] Shot by WCN Carver, Camden BLOCKED by Bertrand, Cooper.
1-6 [05:03] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
1-6 [05:30] Shot by NOR D'Ancona, Frank WIDE.
1-6 [06:47] Shot by WCN Loerzel, Connor MISSED, save Walcarius, Bryce.
1-6 [06:56] Shot by NOR Sclisizzi, Owen MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
1-6 [07:10] Shot by NOR Ophoven, Zach MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-6

[08:00] GOAL by Norwich Cordeiro, Nick (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by van Waterschoot, Ben and , , On ice for NOR:
Cordeiro, Nick; Heinrich, Hayden; Bertrand, Cooper; Ophoven, Zach; van Waterschoot, Ben, On ice for WCN: Brusoe, Martin;
Loerzel, Connor; Rose, Francis; McNulty, Scott; Gobel, Tyler, goal number 4 for season.
WestConn 1, Norwich 7

1-7 [08:00] Gorinsky, Jacob at goalie for NOR.
1-7 [08:00] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Schubert, Joe won by NOR.
1-7 [08:49] Shot by NOR Fancy, Ocean WIDE.
1-7 [09:09] Shot by WCN McNulty, Scott MISSED, save Gorinsky, Jacob.
1-7 [09:52] Penalty on Fortier, Victor-Antoine WCN 2 minutes for Hooking.

1-7
PP
NOR [09:52] Start power play for NOR.

1-7
PP
NOR [09:52] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.

1-7
PP
NOR [10:46] Shot by NOR Larsson, Samuel MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-7
PP
NOR [11:07] Shot by NOR Brazo, Jed MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

1-7
PP
NOR [11:49] Shot by NOR Schubert, Joe WIDE.

1-7
PP
NOR [11:52] Fortier, Victor-Antoine (WCN) penalty complete.

1-7
PP
NOR [11:52] End power play for NOR.

1-7 [12:53] Faceoff McNulty, Scott vs D'Ancona, Frank won by NOR.
1-7 [13:00] Shot by NOR Benjamin, Niko BLOCKED by Coady, Drew.

1-7

[13:08] GOAL by Norwich Benjamin, Niko (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Elliott, Colin and D'Ancona, Frank, On ice for NOR:
Benjamin, Niko; D'Ancona, Frank; Larsson, Samuel; Heinrich, Hayden; Elliott, Colin, On ice for WCN: Fortier, Victor-Antoine;
Rose, Francis; Coady, Drew; McNulty, Scott; Gobel, Tyler, goal number 2 for season.
WestConn 1, Norwich 8

1-8 [13:08] Faceoff Graham, Jack vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by WCN.
1-8 [13:11] Faceoff Maiuri, Luca vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.
1-8 [13:41] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.
1-8 [13:53] Shot by WCN Gonzalez, Victor BLOCKED by Foster, Nick.
1-8 [14:05] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.

1-8

[14:13] GOAL by WestConn Carver, Camden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Loerzel, Connor and , , On ice for WCN: Carver,
Camden; Brusoe, Martin; Boiteau, Raphael-Noah; Alexander, Blake; Loerzel, Connor, On ice for NOR: Foster, Nick;
Thibodeau, Devon; Fagan, Cole; Schubert, Joe; Overbeeke, Dave, goal number 1 for season.
WestConn 2, Norwich 8

2-8 [14:13] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.



2-8 [14:32] Shot by NOR Ophoven, Zach MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
2-8 [14:47] Shot by NOR Cordeiro, Nick WIDE.
2-8 [15:17] Faceoff Parker, Phil vs D'Ancona, Frank won by WCN.
2-8 [15:54] Penalty on Parker, Phil WCN 2 minutes for HighSticking.

2-8
PP
NOR [15:54] Start power play for NOR.

2-8
PP
NOR [15:54] Faceoff Blassingame, Tyler vs Sclisizzi, Owen won by NOR.

2-8
PP
NOR [16:07] Shot by NOR Larsson, Samuel BLOCKED by Gobel, Tyler.

2-8
PP
NOR [16:12] Shot by WCN Loerzel, Connor MISSED, save Gorinsky, Jacob.

2-8
PP
NOR [16:48] Shot by NOR Heinrich, Hayden BLOCKED by Loerzel, Connor.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:13] Shot by NOR Foster, Nick MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:15] Shot by NOR Schubert, Joe WIDE.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:27] Shot by NOR Schubert, Joe BLOCKED by Blais, Jordan.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:27] Penalty on Boiteau, Raphael-Noah WCN 2 minutes for Kneeing.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:27] Start power play for NOR.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:27] Faceoff Carver, Camden vs van Waterschoot, Ben won by NOR.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:35] Shot by NOR Heinrich, Hayden WIDE.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:41] Shot by NOR Cordeiro, Nick MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:54] Parker, Phil (WCN) penalty complete.

2-8
PP
NOR [17:54] End power play for NOR.

2-8 [18:07] Shot by NOR Ophoven, Zach WIDE.
2-8 [18:52] Shot by NOR Larsson, Samuel MISSED, save Dewachter, Dylan.
2-8 [19:11] Shot by WCN Maiuri, Luca MISSED, save Gorinsky, Jacob.
2-8 [19:21] Penalty on Overbeeke, Dave NOR 2 minutes for Holding.

2-8
PP
NOR [19:21] End power play for NOR.

2-8 [19:21] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by NOR.
2-8 [19:27] Boiteau, Raphael-Noah (WCN) penalty complete.

2-8
PP
WCN [19:27] Start power play for WCN.

2-8
PP
WCN [19:51] Shot by WCN Rose, Francis MISSED, save Gorinsky, Jacob.

2-8
PP
WCN [19:51] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs Schubert, Joe won by WCN.

2-8
PP
WCN [19:52] Shot by WCN Gobel, Tyler MISSED, save Gorinsky, Jacob.

2-8
PP
WCN [19:55] Faceoff Gobel, Tyler vs D'Ancona, Frank won by WCN.

2-8
PP
WCN [19:59] Shot by WCN Fortier, Victor-Antoine BLOCKED by Schubert, Joe.

2-8
PP
WCN [20:00] End of period.

2-8
PP
WCN [20:00] Overbeeke, Dave (NOR) penalty complete.

2-8
PP
WCN [20:00] End power play for WCN.


